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(DE)  1. Eigenschaften und Zubehör
 1. Leine im Innern
 2+3. Windschutz (vorne und hinten) kann geö�net und    
 geschlossen werden mit Reißverschluss
 4. Faltbares Vordach mit Reißverschluss
 5. Aufrollbare Tür hinten am Buggy ist mit einem Reißverschluss   
 versehen    
 6. Hinterräder mit Bremssystem 
 7. Doppeltes schwenkbares Vorderrad mit Federung
 8. Vorderrad ist abnehmbar zur einfachen Lagerung 

(FR)  1. Caractéristiques et accessoires
 1. Laisse intérieure
 2+3. Paravent avant et arrière qui peut être ouvert et fermé avec une   
 fermeture Éclair
 4. Capote pliable, avec fermeture Éclair
 5. Porte enroulable à l’arrière, avec fermeture Éclair 
 6. Roues arrière avec système de frein
 7. Double roue avant, pivotant et avec suspension 
 8. La roue avant peut être enlevée pour un stockage facile

(EN)  1. Features and accessories
 1. Inside leash
 2+3. Front and back screen can be opened and closed with a zipper
 4. Foldable canopy with zipper
 5. Roll up door at the back with zipper 
 6. Rear wheels with brake system
 7. Double front wheel, swivels and with suspension 
 8. Front wheel can be removed for easy storage

(IT)  1. Caratteristiche e accessori
 1. Guinzaglio interno
 2+3. La protezione anteriore e quella posteriore possono essere aperte e  
 chiuse con la cerniera
 4. Cappottina pieghevole con cerniera
 5. Porticina avvolgibile sul retro con cerniera 
 6. Ruote posteriori con sistema di frenatura
 7. Ruota anteriore doppia, girevole e con sospensione 
 8. La ruota anteriore può essere rimossa al momento di riporre il   
 passeggino

(NL)  1. Kenmerken & accessoires 
 1. Lijn binnenin 
 2+3. Voor en achter scherm kan geopend en gesloten worden met een  
 rits
 4. Opvouwbare regenkap met rits 
 5. Deur met rits aan de achterzijde is oprolbaar
 6. Achterwielen met remsysteem
 7. Dubbel voorwiel, zwenkbaar met vering
 8. Voorwiel kan verwijderd worden voor gemakkelijk opbergen

(SV)  1. Funktioner och tillbehör
 1. Invändigt koppel
 2+3. Front- och bakskärmen kan öppnas och stängas med dragkedja
 4. Vikbart tak med dragkedja
 5. Upprullningsbar dörr på baksidan med dragkedja 
 6. Bakhjul med bromssystem
 7. Dubbla framhjul, svänghjul och med �ädring 
 8. Framhjulet kan tas bort för enkel förvaring

(ES)  1. Prestaciones y accesorios
 1. Correa interior
 2+3. Las pantallas delantera y trasera se pueden abrir y   
 cerrar con una cremallera
 4. Cubierta plegable con cremallera
 5. Puerta enrollable en la parte trasera, con cremallera 
 6. Ruedas traseras con sistema de frenado
 7. Doble rueda frontal, con pivotes y suspensión 
 8. La rueda delantera se puede retirar para facilitar su almacena 
 miento

(RU)  1. Свойства и принадлежности
 1. Внутренний поводок
 2+3. Передний и задний экран могут открываться и    
 закрываться с помощью молнии
 4. Складывающийся полог с молнией
 5. Закатывающаяся дверца в задней части, с молнией 
 6. Задние колеса с тормозной системой
 7. Двойное переднее колесо, шарнирные механизмы и    
 подвесное устройство 
 8. Переднее колесо можно снять для облегчения хранения

(DE) Bedienungsanleitung Buggy
(NL) Gebruiksaanwijzing buggy
(FR) Guide d’utilisateur Poussette pour animal de compagnie 
(ES) Manual de instrucciones del carrito para mascotas 
(IT) Manuale di istruzioni - Passeggino per animali domestici 
(SV) Bruksanvisning Husdjursvagn
(RU) Руководство по эксплуатации коляски для питомца

 

(EN)  4. Unfolding the stroller
 1. Release the locking latch.
 2. Lift the stroller upwards as shown.
(DE)  4. Buggy entfalten
 1. Lösen Sie die Verriegelung 
 2. Heben Sie den Buggy nach oben wie abgebildet
(NL)  4. De buggy openvouwen
 1. Maak de vergrendeling los. 
 2. Til de buggy omhoog zoals afgebeeld.
(FR)  4. Déplier la poussette
 1. Détachez le loquet de verrouillage.
 2. Relevez la poussette comme indiqué.
(ES)  4. Desplegar el carrito
 1. Suelte el pestillo de seguridad.
 2. Levante el carrito de la manera indicada.
(IT)  4. Aprire il passeggino
 1. Sganciare il blocco di chiusura.
 2. Sollevare il passeggino come mostrato nella  gura.
(SV)  4. Vika upp vagnen
 1. Lossa spärrhaken.
 2. Lyft vagnen uppåt enligt bilden.
(RU)  4. Раскладывание коляски
 1. Освободите предохранительный затвор.
 2. Поднимите коляску, как показано на рисунке.

(ES)  2. Lista de piezas
 1. Bastidor del carrito
 2. Doble rueda delantera
 3. 2 ruedas traseras 
 4. Portavasos y portaaccesorios 
 5. reposapiés
 6. Eje de rueda trasera
(IT)  2. Elenco componenti
 1. Telaio del passeggino
 2. Ruota anteriore doppia 
 3. 2 ruote posteriori 
 4. Porta bicchiere e accessori
 5. Poggiapiedi
 6. Asse ruota posteriore
(SV)  2. Dellista
 1. Vagnsram
 2. Dubbla framhjul
 3. 2 bakhjul 
 4. Kopp och tillbehörshållare
 5. Fotstöd
 6. Bakhjulaxel
(RU)  2. Список компонентов
 1. Рама коляски
 2. Двойное переднее колесо
 3. Два задних колеса 
 4. Держатель чашки для корма и  
 принадлежностей
 5. Подставка для лап
 6. Задняя колесная ось

1. Snap the front wheel into the front 
    weel post until it clicks into place
2. Fix the footrest with screws
3. Click the cup holder in place

Snap the rear wheels into the rear wheels axel until they click into place. 
Then snap the rear wheel axle into place. 

Stroller Frame

(EN)  3. Assembly
 1. Push the front wheel onto the front wheel post until it clicks into place. 
 2. Fix the footrest to the stroller with the screws.  
 3. Click the cup holder into place. 
 4. Push the rear wheels onto the rear wheel axle until they click into place.  
  Then snap the rear wheel axle into place.
(DE)  3. Montage
 1. Klicken Sie das Vorderrad in den Vorderradpfosten, bis es einrastet
 2. Befestigen Sie die Fußstütze mit den Schrauben am Buggy.   
 3. Klicken Sie den Becherhalter fest am Buggy
 4. Klicken Sie die Hinterräder in die Hinterradachse, bis sie einrasten. Dann   
 die Hinterradachse einrasten lassen.
(NL)  3. Montage
 1. Klik het voorwiel in de voorwielstang tot het voorwiel op zijn plaats blijft.
 2. Bevestig de voetsteun met de schroeven aan de buggy
 3. Klik de bekerhouder vast aan de buggy
 4. Klik de achterwielen vast in de achterwiel as zodat de achterwielen op   
 hun plaats blijven zitten. Klik de achterwiel as op zijn plaats.
(FR)  3. Assemblage
 1. Insérez la roue avant dans la tige de roue avant jusqu’à ce que la roue  
 tienne en place. 
 2. Attachez le repose-pied à la poussette avec les vis.  
 3. Insérez le support pour tasse de sorte qu’il tienne en place. 
 4. Insérez les roues arrière dans l’essieu de roue arrière jusqu’à ce que les   
 roues tiennent en place. Ensuite, insérez l’essieu de roue arrière de sorte   
 qu’il tienne en place. 

(EN)  5. Folding the stroller
 Step 1: Unzip the front mesh window.
 Step 2: Press the button on the handle and rotate it forward.
 Step 3: Push the handle down.
 Step 4: Fasten the locking latch.
 Step 5: Let not stand the stroller in this position.
 Step 6: Turn the front wheel to the side or remove the front wheel. 
(DE)  5. Buggy falten
 Schritt 1: Ö�nen Sie den Reißverschluss.   
 Schritt 2: Drücken Sie den Knopf am Gri� und drehen Sie ihn nach vorne.
 Schritt 3: Drücken Sie den Gri� nach unten.
 Schritt 4: Schließen Sie die Verriegelung.
 Schritt 5: Lassen Sie den Buggy nicht in dieser Position stehen.
 Schritt 6: Drehen Sie das Vorderrad zur Seite oder entfernen Sie es.
(NL) 5. De buggy opvouwen
 Stap 1: Rits het venster aan de voorzijde open.
 Stap 2: Druk op de knop van de handgreep en draai deze naar voren
 Stap 3: Druk de handgreep naar beneden
 Stap 4: Sluit de vergrendeling
 Stap 5: Laat de buggy niet in deze positie staan
 Stap 6: Draai het voorwiel naar de zijkant of verwijder het
(FR)  5. Plier la poussette
 Étape 1 : Détachez la gaze de ventilation avant.
 Étape 2 : Appuyez sur le bouton sur la poignée et tournez-le vers l'avant.
 Étape 3 : Rabaissez la poignée.
 Étape 4 : Fermez le loquet de verrouillage.
 Étape 5 : Ne laissez pas la poussette dans cette position.
 Étape 6 : Tournez la roue avant sur le côté ou enlevez-la.
(ES)  5. Plegar el carrito
 Paso 1: Abra la cremallera de la ventana de malla delantera.
 Paso 2: Presione el botón en el asa y rótelo hacia adelante.
 Paso 3: Presione el asa hacia abajo.
 Paso 4: Cierre el pestillo de seguridad.
 Paso 5: No deje el carrito en esta posición.
 Paso 6: Gire la rueda delantera hacia el lateral o retire la rueda delantera.
(IT)  5. Chiudere il passeggino
 1. Aprire la cerniera della reticella.
 2. Premere il tasto sulla barra di spinta e ruotarla in avanti.
 3. Premere la barra verso il basso.
 4. Agganciare il blocco di chiusura.
 5. Non lasciare il passeggino in questa posizione.
 6. Girare la ruota anteriore sul lato o staccarla.

(SV)  5. Vika ihop vagnen
 Steg 1: Öppna dragkedjan på det främre nätfönstret.
 Steg 2: Tryck in knappen på handtaget och vrid det framåt.
 Steg 3: Tryck ned handtaget.
 Steg 4: Fäst spärrhaken.
 Steg 5: Låt inte vagnen stå i denna position.
 Steg 6: Vänd framhjulet till sidan eller ta bort framhjulet.
(RU) 5. Складывание коляски
 Шаг 1: Расстегните молнию на переднем сетчатом окошке.
 Шаг 2: Нажмите кнопку на рукоятке и поверните ее вперед.
 Шаг 3: Надавите на рукоятку вниз.
 Шаг 4: Прикрепите предохранительный затвор.
 Шаг 5: Не позволяйте коляске стоять в таком положении.
 Шаг 6: Поверните переднее колесо в сторону или снимите переднее колесо. 

(FR) Guide d’utilisateur Poussette pour animal de compagnie 
(ES) Manual de instrucciones del carrito para mascotas 
(IT) Manuale di istruzioni - Passeggino per animali domestici 
(SV) Bruksanvisning Husdjursvagn
(RU) Руководство по эксплуатации коляски для питомца

Instruction Manual 
Pet Stroller 

(ES)  3. Montaje
 1. Encaje la rueda delantera en la barra de la rueda delantera hasta que encaje 
  correctamente. 
 2. Fije el reposapiés al carrito con los tornillos.  
 3. Inserte el portavasos en el lugar correspondiente. 
 4. Encaje las ruedas traseras en el eje de la rueda trasera hasta que encaje 
 correctamente. A continuación, encaje el eje de la rueda trasera en el lugar   
 correspondiente. 
(IT)  3. Assemblaggio
 1. Inserire la ruota anteriore nell'alloggiamento facendola scattare. 
 2. Fissare il poggiapiedi al passeggino con le viti. 
 3. Inserire il porta bicchiere. 
 4. Inserire le ruote posteriori nell'apposito asse facendole scattare. 
 Inserire l'asse della ruota posteriore. 
(SV)  3. Montering
 1. Fäst framhjulet i framhjulsinlägget tills det klickar på plats. 
 2. Fäst fotstödet på vagnen med skruvarna.  
 3. Klicka kopphållaren på plats. 
 4. Fäst bakhjulen i bakhjulsaxeln tills de klickar på plats. 
 Fäst sedan bakhjulsaxeln på plats. 
(RU)  3. Сборка
 1. Вставляйте переднее колесо в раму переднего колеса до тех пор, пока оно  
 не защелкнется по месту. 
 2. Зафиксируйте подставку для лап на коляске с помощью винтов.  
 3. Вставляйте держатель чашки для корма до щелчка по месту. 
 4. Вставляйте задние колеса в ось для задних колес до тех пор, пока они не  
 защелкнутся по месту. Затем защелкните заднюю колесную ось по месту. 

(EN)  2. Parts list
 1. Stroller frame
 2. Double front wheel 
 3. 2 rear wheels
 4. Cup and accessories holder
 5. Foot rest
 6. Rear wheel axle
(DE)  2. Unterteile 
 1. Buggy Rahmen
 2. Doppeltes Vorderrad  
 3. 2 Hinterräder 
 4. Becher- und Zubehörhalter
 5. Fußstütze
 6. Hinterradachse
(NL)  2. Onderdelenlijst
 1. Buggy frame
 2. Dubbel voorwiel
 3. 2 achterwielen
 4. Houder voor beker en andere  
 accessoires
 5. Voetsteun
 6. Achterwiel as
(FR)  2. Liste des parties
 1. Structure de la poussette 
 2. Double roue avant
 3. 2 roues arrières 
 4. Support pour tasse et accessoires  
 5. Repose-pied
 6. Essieu de roue arrière
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